FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	06-10-20	04 <u>EET</u>	Docket No.:
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		LY	
TM05/REV03 ( 5 5 9	:   detail () and series () and leading and a death	1) 18/14 VIII 18.11 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	▼ ▼
Tab settings Tab settings Tab settings Tab settings Tab settings	10276248 t and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached original docu	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Wartner B.V.			
Beneluxweg 37 4904 SJ Oosterhout The Netherlands		Name: Wartner Holding B.V.  Internal Address: De Oude Molen la	
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Corporation-State</li></ul>	Limited Partnership	City: the Netherlands	_ State: ZIP:
Other <u>Dutch Public Limited Liability Company</u>		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No	☐ Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐		<ul><li>☐ Corporation-State</li><li>☐ Other <u>a Dutch Holding Co</u></li></ul>	
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit	
Execution Date: January 16, 2002		designation is	Yes N
		(Designations must be a separate doo Additional name(s) & address(es)	cument from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(5)		2,739,843	
		2,377,081	
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be maile	ea.	registrations involved	
Name: <u>Kathryn Starshak, Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC			
06/10/2004 GTON11 00000024 021818 2739843		☐ Enclosed	
D1 FC:8521		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:	
P.O. Box 1135		02 1010	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690		02-1818	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Kathryn Starshak			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Recordation Services			

## BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC

KATHRYN STARSHAK 312.781.6013 kstarshak@bellboyd.com DIRECT FAX: 312.827.8136 0112828-49/112 P.O. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135 312.372.1121 FAX 312.372.2098

OFFICES IN CHICAGO AND WASHINGTON, D.C.

June 1, 2004

## BY EXPRESS MAIL

United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

ATTN: Assignment Division

Re: Recordation of Change of Name

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for recordation please find:

- 1. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet identifying a Change of Name from Wartner B.V., a Dutch Public Limited Liability Company to Wartner Holding B.V., a Dutch Holding Company against Trademark Registration Nos. 2,739,843 and 2,377,081; and
- 2. A postcard which we ask you to date stamp and return.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to deduct the required fee of \$65.00 from deposit account No. 02-1818.

Please reference attorney docket No. 112828-49 on all related correspondence. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Kathryn Starshak

KQS:vls Enclosures

Copies to:

K. Keijzer-Becks

Dolores K. Hanna, Esq.

06-03-2004

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #72

599311/D/1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0729

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks June 1, 2004 Page 2

Certificate of Express Mail

I, hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet, postcard and appropriate fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3514 on this day of

JAE , 2004.

EA7P0P3477402

Express Mail Label Number

599311/D/1

**RECORDED: 06/03/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0730